5 JuLy

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1984/134—Application for Variation of Approval

2439

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port

Appn.
No.

. Tariff

Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
11
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From J To*

H.O.

H.O.

WN

AK

AK

AK

AK

WN

65476

65476

2464

27440

27363

27362

2281

27320

2470

33.04.029

33.04.029

33.04.029

33.04.029

38.11.031
38.11.031
40.09.001

40.09.001

74.19.009

74.19.009

76.16.059

76.16.059

84.45.009
84.45.009

84.59.059

84.59.059

85.22.011
85.22.011

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Mixtures of oleoresines and natural essen-
tial oils, whether or not containing fixa-
tives but not containing added alcohol or
other added solvent

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Mixtures of oleoresines, resin oils natural
essential oils, synthetic aromatics, whether
or not containing fixatives but not con-
taining any other dilutant

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Mixtures of synthetic odoriferous sub-
stances and mixtures of synthetic odori-
ferous substances with natural essential oils
and resinoids, whether or not containing
fixatives, but not containing added alco-
hol or other added solvent
REQUESTED APPROVAL

Mixtures of oleoresins, resinoids, natural
essential oils, synthetic aromatics, whether
or not containing fixatives but not con-
taining any other dilutant

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Baycor WP25 and WP50

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Baycor all grades (Fungicide)
CURRENT APPROVAL

High pressure boaster hose, 19 mm or
25 mm tested 6900 kPa, peculiar to use
with pumps incorporated in fire fighting
appliances

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

High pressure boaster hose, 19 mm or
25 mm, tested to 5510 kPa, peculiar to use
with pumps incorporated in fire fighting
appliances

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Copper mesh panels, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him, only in mak-
ing the goods described in heading 42.02
of the Customs Tariff

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Brash mesh in sheet or panel form on con-
dition that the goods will be used solely
in making handbags, purses, wallets, key
cases, cigarette cases or spectacle cases
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Alumesh (aluminium mesh) panels and
aluminium chain, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him, only in mak-
ing the goods described in heading 42.02
of the Customs Tariff

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Aluminium mesh in sheet, panel or chain
form on condition that the goods will be
used solely in making handbags, purses,
wallets, key cases, cigarette cases or spec-
tacle cases

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Pullmax X91 bevelling machine
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Pullmax bevelling machine model X91,
X93, X94 .
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Ships and boat machinery: Steering sys-
tems and parts thereof, excluding steering

wheels

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Ships and boat machinery: Steering sys-
tems and parts thereof, excluding steering
wheels of wood

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Metrotech 810 line tracer

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Metrotech 810, 850 line tracer

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Tree

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

15

15

15

15

10

10

204165A

204163E

901650D

107631A

917690L

920334G

112208D
112208D

208253F

202656C

1/80 6/85

1/81 6/85

6/82 6/85

7/78 3/91

7/81 3/85

7/81 3/85

2/79 6/86
2/79 6/86

7/83 6/88

7/82 6/85



