Tariff Notice No. 1984/134—Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
		33.04.029	CURRENT APPROVAL: Mixtures of oleoresines and natural essential oils, whether or not containing fixatives but not containing added alcohol or other added solvent	Free	Free	15	204165A	1/80	6/8:
	65476	33.04.029	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Mixtures of oleoresines, resin oils natural essential oils, synthetic aromatics, whether or not containing fixatives but not containing any other dilutant						
		33.04.029	CURRENT APPROVAL: Mixtures of synthetic odoriferous substances and mixtures of synthetic odoriferous substances with natural essential oils and resinoids, whether or not containing	Free	Free	15	204163E	1/81	6/8:
	65476	33.04.029	fixatives, but not containing added alco- hol or other added solvent REQUESTED APPROVAL Mixtures of oleoresins, resinoids, natural						
			essential oils, synthetic aromatics, whether or not containing fixatives but not containing any other dilutant CURRENT APPROVAL:						
		38.11.031	Baycor WP25 and WP50 REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15	901650D	6/82	6/8
'N	2464	38.11.031	Baycor all grades (Fungicide) CURRENT APPROVAL						
		40.09.001	High pressure boaster hose, 19 mm or 25 mm tested 6900 kPa, peculiar to use with pumps incorporated in fire fighting appliances REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free		••	107631A	7/78	3/9
ΛK	27440	40.09.001	High pressure boaster hose, 19 mm or 25 mm, tested to 5510 kPa, peculiar to use with pumps incorporated in fire fighting appliances						
		74.19.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Copper mesh panels, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in mak- ing the goods described in heading 42.02 of the Customs Tariff	Free	Free	15	917690L	7/81	3/8
K.	27363	74.19.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Brash mesh in sheet or panel form on condition that the goods will be used solely in making handbags, purses, wallets, key cases, cigarette cases or spectacle cases						
		76.16.059	CURRENT APPROVAL: Alumesh (aluminium mesh) panels and aluminium chain, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making the goods described in heading 42.02 of the Customs Tariff	Free	Free	15	920334G	7/81	3/8:
AK ,	27362	76.16.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Aluminium mesh in sheet, panel or chain form on condition that the goods will be used solely in making handbags, purses, wallets, key cases, cigarette cases or spec- tacle cases						
		84.45.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Pullmax X91 bevelling machine	Free	Free	10	112208D	2/79	6/86
'N	2281	84.45.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Pullmax bevelling machine model X91, X93, X94	Free	Free	10	112208D	2/79	6/80
		84.59.059	CURRENT APPROVAL: Ships and boat machinery: Steering systems and parts thereof, excluding steering wheels	Free	Free	10	208253F	7/83	6/88
K	27320	84.59.059	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Ships and boat machinery: Steering systems and parts thereof, excluding steering wheels of wood				•		
		85.22.011	CURRENT APPROVAL: Metrotech 810 line tracer REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	10	202656C	7/82	6/85
VN	2470	85.22.011	Metrotech 810, 850 line tracer						